

United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: Facilities Rental Service Agreement with AEP Texas at United South High School
SUBMITTED BY: Mr. Ignacio R Alaniz, Jr OF: Construction Management
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:
DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: September 18, 2024
RECOMMENDATION:
The Administration Recommends Approval of the Attached Facilities Rental Service Agreement with AEP Texas for United South High School. This Facilities Rental Agreement is for services to be provided under the Company's Distribution Voltage Facilities Rental Service Schedule for the building addition at USHS. The proposed monthly rental rate is in the amount of \$1,434.01.
RATIONALE:
AEP Texas has prepared an updated Facilities Rental Service Agreement for CSP 022-2023 United South High School Additions and Renovations, based on the information and input provided by the District Facilities Staff and Project Consultants responsible for the New Construction Design Requirements.
BUDGETARY INFORMATION:
General Funds
POLICY REFERENCE & COMPLIANCE:
CV Legal-Facilities Construction